STANDARD SURFACTANTS LTD.

8/15, ARYA NAGAR, KANPUR - 208 002 (INDIA) Tel.: 0512-2531762 • Fax: 0512-2548585

E-mail: headoffice@standardsurfactants.com Website: www.standardsurfactants.com CIN No.: L24243UP1989PLC010950

To

07.08.2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir,

Re: Disclosure under Regulation 13 (6) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 in respect of Standard Surfactants Limited

In terms of regulation 13 (6) read with regulation 13 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992, We hereby disclose the details of shares of the Company acquired by Mr. Ankur Garg, Promoter of the Company, in the prescribed Form A.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Standard Surfactants Limited

Alul 1000 -P

(Atul Kumar Garg)

Whole time Director

DIN-00250868

Encl.: As above

Works:

• 24 A & B New Sector, Industrial Area, Mandideep, Bhopal - 462 046 (M.P.)

To

07.08.2018

Standard Surfactants Limited 8/15, Arya Nagar, Kanpur-208002

Dear Sir,

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 13 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 1992

Re: Acquisition of Shares of Standard Surfactants Limited

Please find attached herewith the requisite disclosures in Form A under regulation 13 (1) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992.

This is for your information and record.

America 6

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Ankur Garg)

Encl.: As above

FORM A

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992

[Regulations 13(1) and 13(6)]

Details of acquisition of 5% or more shares in a listed company

Name, PAN No. & address of shareholder with telephone number	Sharehol ding prior to acquisitio n	No. and percentage of shares/ voting rights acquired	Date of receipt of allotment/ advice. Date of acquisition (specify)	Date of intimation to Company	Mode of acquisition (market purchase/ public/rights/ preferential offer etc.)	Shareholding subsequent to acquisition	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registrat ion No. of the	Exchange on which the trade was executed	Buy quantity	Buy value
Ankur Garg PAN-AEOPG9220N Address- 35, Cantonment, Kanpur (9651611762)	0 0%	11,38,500 (15.93%)	25.06.2009	07.08.2018	Off Market	11,38,500 (15.93%)	Off Market	Off Market	11,38,500	29,82,650

Place: Kanpur Date: 07.08.2018

Arm 6-